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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 41

 15,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,581 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 FEDERAL

 422 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,085 

 6,256 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,101 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 912 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JA-YUAN PENDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SCARUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY MA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMONA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORY SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,330 

Unrecorded  1,755 

Assembly District 44

 576 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 100 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  714 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  714 

 649 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 31 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 6 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  687 

Unrecorded  27 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 45

 19,148 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,791 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 569 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,562 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,562 

 6,042 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,649 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,203 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDER DANENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA VOLGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD YEVDEYVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAQUILLE RASHAUN O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,948 

Unrecorded  2,614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 46

 19,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,474 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 876 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,952 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,952 

 8,249 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,980 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 801 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA PZASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HERMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOROSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,091 

Unrecorded  2,861 

Assembly District 47

 956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 99 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,093 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,093 

 530 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 302 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 51 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLTOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  891 

Unrecorded  202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 54

 4,090 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,566 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,566 

 3,546 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 550 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 93 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CLINT SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVVION STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,208 

Unrecorded  358 

Assembly District 55

 23,286 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 1,312 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,226 

 22,639 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,533 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 368 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHAIRMAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEONTE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIAA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,607 

Unrecorded  1,619 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 56

 32,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,077 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 FEDERAL

 1,609 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,641 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,641 

 33,400 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,483 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 406 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABBY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADNAN AL-BURSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA CONTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASEO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FRIEDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTINE DOVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES VAURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PLAESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 20 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUW MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAEL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 56

 1 LENNY TROPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUFFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN RITTENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODANE WINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFNAR AL AVEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PAXTON FAIRBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 203 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN SLADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUAVAN MAMDAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,580 

Unrecorded  2,061 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 57

 20,471 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,483 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 FEDERAL

 846 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,974 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,974 

 21,849 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 714 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 235 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANO ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EZGI EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPLTON BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SKEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSIN KUNTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM GENOCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE BROOKES (WRITE-IN)

 7 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN YAZDANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCOBB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. LIOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SOLAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 57

 1 LEROY HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAHASIN ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADEEM CHANELHRI (WRITE-IN)

 4 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ASSILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 153 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,014 

Unrecorded  960 

Assembly District 58

 7,711 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 599 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,587 

 7,622 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 477 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 111 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,221 

Unrecorded  366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 59

 38,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,999 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 86 FEDERAL

 1,066 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,497 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,497 

 27,304 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,971 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,740 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY C SMALLWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL BODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LEEHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLL TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENIOR COUCH (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CLENDETTI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,086 

Unrecorded  2,411 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Assembly District 60

 31,659 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 1,386 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,253 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,253 

 29,950 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,578 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 568 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AGUSTIN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDELLA HAZEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXON SCOTT KARYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRAYBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,141 

Unrecorded  2,112 

Page 11 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 213,653 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,209 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 614 FEDERAL

 8,672 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  241,150 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  241,150 

 168,036 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (DEMOCRATIC)

 48,369 JOHN J. DELANEY (REPUBLICAN)

 6,494 JOHN J. DELANEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABBY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADNAN AL-BURSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA CONTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DANENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASEO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXENDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDELLA HAZEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANO ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EZGI EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY C SMALLWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HINDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPLTON BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRMAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 6 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENE MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVVION STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEONTE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SKEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FRIEDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 EON HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTINE DOVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES VAURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREE PLAESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSIN KUNTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM GENOCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE BROOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 33 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN YAZDANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUW MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA PZASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 9 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAEL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEL BODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCOBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LEEHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXON SCOTT KARYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JA-YUAN PENDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 22 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. LIOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRAYBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SOLAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HERMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY TROPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAHASIN ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREL PRYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUFFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOROSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SCARUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADEEM CHANELHRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN RITTENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLTOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

Total for Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUES (WRITE-IN)

 5 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIAA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODANE WINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA VOLGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ASSILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLL TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 6 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFNAR AL AVEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD YEVDEYVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMONA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENIOR COUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAQUILLE RASHAUN O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORY SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PAXTON FAIRBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 630 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN SLADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CLENDETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSER ARAFAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUAVAN MAMDAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  223,804 

Unrecorded  17,346 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:59:34AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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